mailto:heuckd@pebblebeach.com
mailto:jhawks_cwa@comcast.net
mailto:suresh@mpwmd.net
mailto:arlene@mpwmd.net
mailto:cityatty@ix.netcom.com

CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
ADVICE LETTER 1394

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR STAFF

Central Division – 2023 Step Rates
TABLE OF CONTENTS

  Page

Revenue and Rate Design  ..... 100
Summary of Earnings  ..... 200
Supporting Documents  ..... 300
D. 21-11-018 Ordering Paragraphs  ..... 400
Cancelled Tariffs  ..... 500

CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
CENTRAL DIVISION CEN Wkpr.:  100
SUMMARY OF EARNINGS AND RATE OF RETURN
DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS

Line 2022 12 Months Ended Reference for
No. AL 1357 Sept. 2022 2022 Pro Forma Reference for

Recorded(1) Pro Forma Adjustments Authorized

Operating Revenues
1   Operating Revenues 75,744.3 90,572.6 76,849.3 Wkpr. 103, Ln 1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

Operating Expenses
2 Labor 8,996.5 8,382.5 8,996.5 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
3 Purchased Water 1,147.6 11,638.8 1,147.6 Wkpr. 103, Ln 4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
4 Purchased Power 2,419.4 3,031.7 2,576.7 Wkpr. 103, Ln 7 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
5 Chemicals 381.2 367.9 406.0 Wkpr. 103 Ln 16 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
6 Operation Expense 2,009.0 2,373.7 2,009.0 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
7 Maintenance (excluding Amort Tank Painting) 2,172.3 2,920.1 2,172.3 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
8 Amortization of Tank Painting 749.7 653.6 749.7 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
9 Customer Accounting 412.0 92.6 412.0 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
10 Uncollectible Expense 2,778.3 463.5 2,784.0 Authorized +Wkpr. 103 Ln 12 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
11 Insurance 628.4 577.2 628.4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

12a Pension and OPEB 84.6 262.6 84.6 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
12b Group Insurance 1,401.8 1,539.6 1,401.8 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
12c Benefits other than Pension 726.0 583.9 726.0 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
13 Regulatory Expenses 342.4 135.9 342.4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
14 Rents 787.3 758.1 787.3 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
15 Other Administrative & General 3,914.2 4,799.5 3,914.2 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
16 Service Company Costs 2,911.1 3,148.5 2,911.1 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
17 Citizens Acquisition Premium 900.4 900.4 900.4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
18 General Office Return on Rate Base 702.9 702.9 702.9 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
19 Return on and of UPAA 637.8 637.8 637.8 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
20 San Clemente Dam 6,245.4 6,245.4 6,245.4 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
21 Depreciation 10,441.7 9,534.2 9,534.2 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
22 General Taxes 3,025.0 3,350.5 3,025.0 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
23 State Income Taxes 1,412.5 1,865.5 1,536.9 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B
24 Federal Income Taxes 2,385.8 3,148.9 2,368.2 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

25 Total Expenses 57,613.4 68,115.6 57,000.5 Sum Ln 2:24

26 Net Operating Revenue 18,130.9 22,457.1 19,848.8 Ln 1 - Ln 25

27 Rate Base 238,270.2 254,882.9 254,882.9 Wkpr. 103 Ln 22 Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

28 Rate of Return 7.61% 8.81% 7.79% Wkpr. 200-A, 200-B

29 Operating Exp less Uncollectibles/Franchise Fees 51,036.8 62,637.6 50,311.4 Sum (Ln 2: Ln 22) - Ln 10

(1) Workpaper 104

CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY